

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4964-4965 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Six weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to file statement of case, failing which, the appeals shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
(DIPAK MISRA)

NEW DELHI
OCTOBER 08, 2013

ITEM NO.60 COURT NO.14 SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4964-4965 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 08/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. B.k. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Praesh B. Lal, Adv.
for M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

M. Tessy Varghese, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Six weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to file statement of case, failing which, the appeals shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Court.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora) | | (Sneh Bala Mehra) |
| Sr. P.A. | | Court Master |

(Signed order is placed on the file)