

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.4-5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4964-4965 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 29/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Mishra, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents have objection to I.A. No.4-5 of 2014 in Civil Appeal Nos.4964-65 of 2011 filed by the appellant and seeks time to file reply. Permission is granted.

List the matters after four weeks.

(Vishal Anand)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master