

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 4964-4965/2011

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for restoration and office report)

Date : 30/10/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Surajita Pattanaik, Adv.
Mr. Ravindera Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter falls under the complete category.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court,

as per rules.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.11.01
11:55:30 IST
Reason: